

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 7390 515 South George Street, York, PA 17401-2723 Telephone: 717-854-7842 E-mail: office@rotary7390.org

October 16, 2020

Dear Club Presidents:

It is with great pride that we announce the chartering of The Rotary Club of Passport 7390. This newest addition to our District has submitted all the necessary paperwork and is awaiting the official charter. We will be holding a virtual Charter Night celebration on Tuesday, November 17 at 5:30 p.m.

In addition to joining us for the Charter Night celebration, there is another way your Club can help welcome the Passport 7390 Club into Rotary. It is a tradition to present a newly chartered Club with a gift. Typically gifts can be banners, a bell and gavel, name badges, etc. However, the passport club will always meet virtually so these items are not required for the Club. The most appropriate gift would be to make a cash donation. We would welcome and encourage, you to personally present your gift at the virtual Charter Night celebration. All gifts for the Club can be mailed to Melissa Kopp-Smith at the District Office (515 South George Street, York, PA 17401). Checks should be made payable to Rotary Club of Passport 7390.

Thank you for considering these requests, and for helping to welcome The Rotary Club of Passport 7390. If you cannot join us for the Charter Night celebration, please remember that you are always welcome to make up at any Passport Club meeting!

Rotarily yours,

John Anthony Rotary Club of Mechanicsburg-North District Governor 2020-2021